

## GOVERNMENT OF SINDH SINDH REVENUE BOARD

Karachi, the 28th August, 2019.

## **NOTIFICATION**

(Sindh Sales Tax on Services)

No. SRB-3-4/33/2019.----- In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 34 of the Sindh Sales Tax on Services Act, 2011 (Sindh Act No. XII of 2011), read with sections 35 and 36 thereof, the Board is pleased to direct that the following amendments shall be made in its notification No. SRB-3-4/28/2019 dated 8<sup>th</sup> July, 2019, namely:-

In the aforesaid notification, in the Table, -----

(1) after S.No. 16 in column (1) and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be inserted, namely:-

"	16A.	Syed Arsalan Anwar Shah	Assistant	11	"
			Commissioner	Unit-7	;

- (2) against S.No. 21 in column (1), in column (2) relating thereto, for the words "Mr. Usama Jawed Siddiqui", the words "Mr. Abdul Majeed Koondhar" shall be substituted;
- (3) after S.No. 21 in column (1) and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be inserted, namely:-

" 21A.	Mr. Tasleem Ahmed	Assistant Commissioner	Unit-9	;
--------	-------------------	---------------------------	--------	---

- (4) against S.No. 28 in column (1), in column (2) relating thereto, for the words "Mr. Abdul Majeed Koondhar", the words "Mr. Usama Jawed Siddiqui" shall be substituted;
- (5) against S.No. 38 in column (1), in column (2) relating thereto, for the words "Mr. Ameet Kumar", the words "Mr. Veeso Mal" shall be substituted;
- (6) against S.No. 46 in column (1), the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4) shall be omitted;

R

(7) after S.No. 69 in column (1) and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be inserted, namely:-

٠٠ [	69A.	Mr. Veeso Mal	Assistant	TT. '4 20	,,
			Commissioner	Unit-32	;

- against S.No. 83 in column (1), the entries relating thereto in columns (8) (2), (3) and (4) shall be omitted;
- This notification shall take effect on and from the 01st September, 2019. 2.

(KHALID MAHMOOD Chairman

[File No. SRB/TP/64/2016]